### Parental Consent and Medical Authorization Form

In consideration of my child's participation in the Hilliard Davidson Baseball Winter Camp, I hereby agree that I will not hold the coaches, past or current players, the Hilliard City School District or its employees responsible for any loss, damages or personal injuries that my child may receive as a result of said participation.

In the event of an injury, if attempts to contact me at the below phone numbers are unsuccessful, I give permission for my child,

\_\_\_\_\_ to be transported to \_\_\_\_\_ (Hospital Emergency Room) and for him to be treated by the medical staff of the facility.

I confirm that my child is physically fit to participate in the activities of this camp.

Insurance Co:

Parent/Guardian Name:

Signature of Parent/Guardian:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:

Home Phone: ( )

Cell Phone: ( )

Work Phone: ( ) \_\_\_\_\_

"The opinions, products, activities and/or services of this organization are neither sponsored nor endorsed by the school district."

## **Hilliard Davidson Baseball**

# 2022 Winter Camp

Saturday, December 10, 2022

9:00 am - 12:00 noon



## Baseball players in grades 2 – 8

Hilliard Davidson High School Field House

5100 Davidson Road

Hilliard, OH 43026

## Justin Swallie, Head Coach

Dave Swallie Brooks Hunton Avery Janning Ryan Yoder Jon Perez Chad Glasbrenner The camp will be conducted by the Davidson coaching staff, past players and current players. It will focus on skill development and emphasize batting, fielding, pitching, and position development.

Each camper should bring a glove, batting gloves, bat, water bottle, and wear tennis shoes. If possible, all campers should bring a batting helmet and should have their name on all equipment.

After the conclusion of the camp at 12:00, the campers will be receiving lunch from a local vender. They will also receive their t-shirt during this time. We ask that the campers be picked up by 12:30 in the Hilliard Davidson High School Commons/Cafeteria.

Join us for a fast paced camp and learn the Wildcat Way!

Please mail or turn in registration & payment by the week prior to camp. Walk Ups are welcome!

Davidson High School Baseball Camp c/o Justin Swallie 4600 Avery Road Hilliard, OH 43026

Payments can also be turned into the Hilliard Weaver Middle School Front Office or the Hilliard Davidson High School Athletic Office.

Checks made payable to: Hilliard Davidson Baseball Club \$45

Zelle Payment of \$45: hdbbclub@gmail.com

For more information or questions, please email: justin swallie@hboe.org or call 614-921-7724.

## **Registration Form**

### Please complete all information below

ne:						
(please print)						
)						
5:						
	(requ	ired for	confirn	nation)		
Grade: School:						
\$45.00 Camp registration fee Check #						
Shirt Size (Circle One):						
YL	AS	AM	AL	AXL	AXXL	
	) :: Camp r	) ::(requ School: Camp registrat cle One):	(please ) :: (required for School: Camp registration fee cle One):	(please print) (please print) () (required for confirm (required for confirm Camp registration fee cle One):	Zip: ;:	